South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:34:42 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3310 (Rat #0050, Act #0028 of 2007) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts, Duncan, Gambrell, Herbkersman, Sandifer,

Whipper, White, Bedingfield, Weeks, Owens, Rice, Vick and Scarborough

Summary: Firearms
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-23-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
UNLAWFUL CARRYING OF HANDGUNS, SO AS TO ALLOW A PERSON TO CARRY A HANDGUN ON OR ABOUT HIS

PERSON IN A VEHICLE IF HE HAS A VALID CONCEALED WEAPON PERMIT. - ratified title

01/17/07
01/17/07
01/18/07
02/08/07
02/21/07
02/22/07
02/22/07
02/22/07
02/22/07
02/23/07
02/27/07
02/27/07
03/01/07
05/02/07
05/03/07
05/03/07
05/04/07
05/09/07
05/14/07
05/16/07
05/16/07
05/22/07

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-37

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-37

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bedingfield
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-5
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Owens, Rice, Vick, Scarborough
Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-24

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Jackson, Knotts, Bryant
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15

Read second time SJ-17

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-17
Read third time and enrolled SJ-141

Ratified R 50

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/14/07

Act No. 28

Page 1 of 1



