

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

**H\*3310 (Rat #0050, Act #0028 of 2007) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts, Duncan, Gambrell, Herbkersman, Sandifer, Whipper, White, Bedingfield, Weeks, Owens, Rice, Vick and Scarborough**

**Summary:** Firearms

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-23-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO UNLAWFUL CARRYING OF HANDGUNS, SO AS TO ALLOW A PERSON TO CARRY A HANDGUN ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON IN A VEHICLE IF HE HAS A VALID CONCEALED WEAPON PERMIT. - ratified title

01/17/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-37
01/17/07	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-37
01/18/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bedingfield
02/08/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
02/21/07	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-5
02/22/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Owens, Rice, Vick, Scarborough
02/22/07	House	Amended HJ-24
02/22/07	House	Read second time HJ-24
02/22/07	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24
02/23/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
02/27/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/27/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
03/01/07	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Jackson, Knotts, Bryant
05/02/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
05/03/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
05/03/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-17
05/04/07	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-141
05/09/07		Ratified R 50
05/14/07		Signed By Governor
05/16/07		Copies available
05/16/07		Effective date 05/14/07
05/22/07		Act No. 28